NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services, poet 1.33		2282	Cauli Cross as 1977
Date In: 16/12/19 17:53	Jeb description	Date &Time C	ompleted	Done by
Ref No. MAI AIG 19 0 22 12 9 144	SAS c-filling			
Veh No SLD 856J	E-mall (within 5hrs, AIC	2hrs)		
ITO A 13  12   19 10:15.	I-Motor Claim Form	1		
	I-Motor W/O (Within:	OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
(1) (1) Peporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	]		
	Assessment/Survey Re	port		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax /	Hand to Owner/Wksp		et anna a consenta e la como de como de
Profound Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / GW: (	Commence of the control of the contr	Tol:	Fax:	CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE O
TP Particulars:   Veh No: 7	TJ 7019 . 1	NC( )/Non-INC(	)	
Owner / Driver: (	7-11	Tel:		)
Policy No: ( ) Period	: (	) Cover Type: (		)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Times		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note	c-Est. Status (WO): 1	1: 0-20%; P: 21-79%.	P: 80-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( ' ) War	ranty: YES ( )/NO	)( )		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (				• •
aneral Remarks : Space Zag Back	AUTOMATICA PROPERTY		REFERENCES.	
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Informal	سياد المعاديد الركانة المالية أرساد ومسينانا أنا أسبية مستو	A	Ser Pille hard manufacture between the conference	
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YI		); Towing Co: (		, )
		TO THE CO. (	distribution	WALL-SAUCION
constructs: - (186 horthies 6788 1616).	他的自己特别在自治	Street Direction Col	julp 148 Alex	All one by
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Court	tesy Car ( )			
) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)			
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	) ()			
Injury:				
are/Time Actions 20 2 20 2 20 47 20 47		SDANIANIO AND ANCIDACIA	SERVICE STATES	Estation College
ate/Fine /Actions	6.2000年 10.0000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.0000	<b>来多到了4个人的,但是</b>	The second of the second of the	
	ARTHRIBERT ACTORISANTS OF FEBRUARIES		DOMEST OF STREET, SEC.	CHEST LAND
	ARTHUR HARMARA SHALL SHEET	• •	DOSANS ILLE	0.6719
	ACTION OF A STATE OF A	••	DESCRIPTION CO.	04014-1
	ACCOUNT IN A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		ADMOND THAT WALLE	C) (K) 1.8 ·
	ACCOUNT OF A STATE OF		TOWNS FOR THAT SOUTH	63.53.34
	ACCOUNT A PARTICIPATION		CARLOTTE AND THE RESERVE TO A SHAPE	C. Charles L. S. S.
MAIGO	L & W Q (100) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	The in ration Checkin		The ballon
MAIDOC	I) ARIA			C. Charles L. S. S. S.
	1) AR : A( 2) DA : D( 3) TF : To	If the thrutton Christian (5100); unage Assessment (5100); wing Pee	1NC (\$10) \$40/\$45	TENTE MARKET
	1) AR; Ar 2) DA; D 3) Tr; To 4) FT; Fo 5) FT; Fo	If the (Bratton Chredish Chredish Chredish Chredish Chredish (530); unage Assessment (5100); wing Fee low-Through Survey (Resurve)	3 INC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30	Tilling that bil
wAlqoo ummuls Particulary:	1) AR; Ac 2) DA; Dc 3) TF; To 4) FT; Fo 5) FT; Fo Forelai	Preparation Gircuit Preparation Gircuit soldent Reporting (330); unage Assessment (5100); wing Fee low-Through Survey low-Through Survey (Resurve ning againgt INC Only (wef)	INC (\$10) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$10 0 Jan 2005)	The ballon
wallood wor/Owner: tact No:	1) AR: Ar 2) DA: Dr 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo For plai 6) TR: Re	Alle (hrafton Ghecid)  Alle (hrafton Ghecid)  Innece Assessment (5100);  wing Fee  low-Through Survey  low-Through Survey  ning against INC Only (well- inspection	3 INC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30	Tilling that bil
mant's Particulars : WA (90 9) vor/Owner: tact No:	1) AR: A0 2) DA: D0 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forglai 6) TR: Ra 7) NL: Ida 3) NTUC	Preparation Gircuit Preparation Gircuit soldent Reporting (330); unage Assessment (5100); wing Fee low-Through Survey low-Through Survey (Resurve ning againgt INC Only (wef)	INC (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75	e.oo
WA (9 o 9  unimits Particulars :  ver/Owner:  itact No:  naged Portion:	1) AR: Ac 2) DA: Dc 3) TF: To 4) FT: Fo 5) FT: Fo Forglai 6) TR: Ra 7) NL: Ide 3) NTUC	Attains (100) (120);  Attains (100) (120);  Attains (100);  Attains (100);  Attains (100);  Additional Services:	INC (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 y) \$30 0 Jan 2005) \$75	e.oo
wAlqoo  umunt's Particulars :  vcr/Owner:  utact No:  naged Portion:	1) AR;	Are arraction of recipilate the chief Reporting (530); among Assessment (5100); wing Pee low-Through Survey low-Through Survey (Resurve wing against INC Only (well-inspection to DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services:  - arriary Car / Tpt Allowance pair Co-nectionalion	INC (\$50)  \$40545  \$120  y) \$50  0 Jan 2005)  \$75  \$160	e.oo
walqoo  umant's Particulary :-  ver/Owner:  ntact No:  naged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; AR 2) DA; DA 3) TF; To 4) FT; Fo 5) FT; Fo Forelai 6) TR; Ra 7) H1; Ide 3) NTUC, OD; *N5; Ca *N6; Re *N7; Fo	If the (Bratton Christian	INC (530)  \$40545  \$120  y)  \$30  0 Jan 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$510  \$25	
umant's Particulary:  ver/Owner:  mact No:  maged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; AR   2) DA; DA   2) DA; DA   3) TF; To   4) FT; Fo   5) FT; Fo   Forelai   6) TR; Re   7) NI; Ide   3) NTUC,   QD;   *N5; Co   *N6; Re   *N7; Fo   *N8; D	If the (Bracklott Chr. Cliff)  A State of the Chr. Cliff  A Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Cliff  A Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr. Chr.	INC (530)  \$40545  \$120  y)  \$30  0 Jan 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$510  \$525  1 \$53  \$520	e.oo
walqoo  umant's Particulary :-  ver/Owner:  ntact No:  naged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; AR   2) DA; DA   2) DA; DA   3) TF; To   4) FT; Fo   5) FT; Fo   Forelai   6) TR; Re   7) NI; Ide   3) NTUC,   QD;   *N5; Co   *N6; Re   *N7; Fo   *N8; D	Preparation Circuit Scient State (Same Same Same Same Same Same Same Same	INC (530)  540545  5120  y) 530  0 Jan 2005)  575  5160  535  510  525	e.oo

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

<b>2008年8月1日 1978年1978年1978年1978年1978年</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	16/12/2019 17:53
Date Of Accident	13/12/2019 10:15
Exact Location Of Accident	JOO SENG RD INFRONT JOO SENG WAREHOUSE ENTRANCE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLD856J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	AVIA EQUIPMENT PTE LTD
Co Reg No	
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96669810
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E250
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	2100468188-03
Cover Note Number	

## Driver

Name of Driver CHOONG NYIT LOY

 NRIC No
 S0227252J

 Date Of Birth
 25/11/1954

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 22/11/1976

Driving Experience 43 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96669810

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address ALLEN.CHOONG@GSE-AVIA.COM

Address

12 LENTOR PLAIN

Postcode

786514

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

+

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

×

### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number

JTJ7019 (MOTORCYCLE)

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

MACPHERSON NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 54 PIPIT ROAD #01-82/84 , POSTCODE: 370054 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7449999 - FAX NO: 65476366

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191213/2108

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

HAVENT RETRIEVE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

JTJ7019

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

MOHAMAD SHAHRUL AFFENDI BIN BAHAROM

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

### **DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT**

Refer	t o	Police	Report	7/ 20191213/ 2108

### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Polity Molder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE: 13	_/_/2/_/9)(1	DD/MM/YYYY), <b>TIM</b>	E:(_10 : 15	_)(HH:MM)
	LOCATION: Jo	o Seng Ro	Infront	Joo Sev	g ware
	1. DETAILS OF VE				Entran
		JMBER:SLD		50000 W	
	C)POLICY NUM	COMPANY:	ALG		
			- / TUIDD DADTY / T		
	e)MAKE & MO	: (COMPREHENSIVI DEL:	7 IHIKD PARIY / I	HIRD PARTY FI	₹E &THEFT)
	f)TYPE:(SALOO	N / COUPE / MPV /	VAN/LORRY/MC	TORCYCLE /	OTHERS!
	g) VEHICLE CAT	TEGORY: (PRIVATE /	COMMERCIAL / N	OTORCYCLE	OTTIERO)
	n) PURPOSE OF	USING AT ACCIDE	VITTIME: WO)	-King	
	IF NO PLEASE	IMING UNDER YOU	P OWN INSURANC	E (YES/NO)	
	2. INSURED / POLI	STATE (THIRD PART	CLAIM / REPORTI	NG ONLY)	
	A)NAME: A	ria Equipmen	at Pte Ltd	(MALE / FE	EMALE)
	D)NRIC/FIN/PAS	SSPORT:	co	NTACT: 96	66 9810
	c)ADDRESS:			W 1417	
	* CONTINUE TO	3.d IF DRIVER ALSO	POLICYLICIA		
*Ho of pas	cen 43. DRIVER	S.G IF DRIVER ALSC	POLICY HOLDER		
(Including )	a)NAME: ch	oong Myit	Lov	(MALE / FE	MAIE
(1)	b)NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT: So 2:	7252 J CO	NTACT:	MALL!
-	c)ADDRESS:			man transfer	
He of passon	4. WAS DRIVER AN IF NO, RELATION 5. GIVEATHER CONDITION 6. WAS ANYBODY IN 7. GIREPORTED TO FIF YES, PLEASE S 8. THIRD BARTY VIEW	NOSHIP OF THE DENDITION: (CLEAR / INC.) CE: (DRY / WET / OT NUURED (YES / NO) POLICE (YES / NO) TATE WHICH POLICE ICLE WBER:	HE INSURED'S CORIVER WITH INSURATIONS / OTHERS. HERS. Pending E STATION:  TJ 7019 MOD	RED: OV	uner.
()	c) NRIC/FIN/PA	SSPORT:		ITACT:	Baharom
	9. THIRD PARTY VEHI	CLE	00,		
No of passe	nger d) VEHICLE NUM		MOD	EL:	17 46
Induding d	e) DRIVER'S NAI	ME:		Voc-Selectiff Canada	
( )	/ / NRIC/FIN/PAS	SSPORT:	CON	TACT:	
-					
			30	3.	× .
police	Report	email = all	en, choong b	2000	
7.11.10	from I	n	e consultation	syse-a	via.com
chop.		fax =		dath	
1		11060 -	i	1000	
		VIDEO = 4	es.		





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191213/2108

Tel No: 1800-7449999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 019 16:58	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 56
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
Name of Informant: CHOONG NYIT LOY			Address: 12 LENTOR PLAIN SINGAR	PORE 786514
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S0227252J Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		52J	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96669810	
		EN	Email: ALLEN.CHOONG@gse-avia.com	
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 25/11/1954	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: Director		1	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/12/2019 10:20	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 JOO SENG R  Along Joo Sel Weather:		Seng warehouse carpa Road Surface:	TOTAL PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	Road Speed Limit:
		Dry		CONTRACTOR MANUAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
Clear Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
JTJ7019	Motorcycle					0 .
SLD856J	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191213/2108

Rider			Design to the second		ALL ST	With the second second second
Name	Mohamad Shahrul Affendi Bin Baharom		ID No		910622065195	
Related Vehicle	JTJ7019 (Motorcycle)		Contact No.		87745432	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of		NIL	ARE THE RESIDENCE
Driver		THE RESERVE		Maritie !	British	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY.
Name	CHOONG NYIT LOY			ID No		S0227252J
Related Vehicle	SLD856J (Car)			Contact No.		96669810
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	-	NIL	

### Brief Details.

On the 13 December 2019 at about 1020hrs I was travelling in my vehicle SLD856J along Joo Seng Road turning to Joo Seng warehouse(3 Upper Aljunied link Singapore 367902) carpark entrance. I was travelling at about 15km/h signaled my intention to turn right into the carpark, a Malaysian motorcycle JTJ7019 had moved straight and knocked onto my front right wheel fender. The rider of motorcycle JTJ7019 fell and was conscious had minor scratches on his elbow and knee. My vehicle front right wheel fender was damaged due to the accident.

I had check with the rider if he wish to see a doctor however he does not wish to seek medical treatment. We had exchange personal details at the accident location and we left. There is no government property damage in this accident.





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 Tel No: 1800-7449999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20191213/2108

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sr Staff Sgt LOI JUN FENG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/12/2019 16:58
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED	Classification Of Case:
MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	PORTE
Authentication Stamp NP168	SIGNATURE

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

### ERCEDES-BENZ MOTOR INSURANCE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Avia Equipment Pte Ltd

Period of Insurance

: 01 Jun 2019 To 31 May 2020

Engine No. Chassis No.

: WDD2120362B306186

: 27492030571960

Vehicle No.

: SLD856J

Policy No. 2100468188-03

Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 06 May 2019

### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: MERCEDES Benz E250 2.0 Sedan Edition E

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,991.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2016

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade

### Loss of Use 2000cc

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings

#### **EXCESS**

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

### APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1. Cycle & Carriage Euros Service Center (For accident reporting only) Add: 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408850 62061818

2. Cycle & Carriage Pandan Loop Service Center - Body Care & Repair Add: 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378 62061818

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of 3 Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of 3 Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504380267

CYCLE & CARRIAGE - ACHIN 239 ALEXANDRA ROAD

SINGAPORE 159930

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE